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Kindergarten Half Days
Monday, August 29-Friday, September 2

Hello Kindergarten Families!

We just wanted to send a reminder that all kindergarten will have half days the first five
days of school. Half days will be until September 2. Please see the chart below for a
breakdown of each day.

● Kindergarten students will have half days for the first five days of school
(8/29-9/2).

● They will come in at 9:00 and dismiss at 12:30.
● The morning portion of each day is scheduled for the instructional program.
● The afternoon portion of each day is scheduled for Kindergarten teachers to

conduct interviews. Interviews may occur via Zoom or in-person, with agreement
from the parent/family/guardian.

● Kindergarten Interviews - Kindergarten interviews with your child's teacher will
occur the week of August 29-September 2.

Monday, August 29, 2022 First Day of School!
Half Day
Start: 9:00 am
Dismissal: 12:30 pm

Tuesday, August 30, 2022 Half Day
Start: 9:00 am
Dismissal: 12:30 pm

Wednesday, August 31, 2022 Half Day
Start: 9:00 am
Dismissal: 12:30 pm

Thursday, September 1, 2022 Half Day
Start: 9:00 am
Dismissal: 12:30 pm



The School District of Philadelphia
J.H. Moore Elementary School

6900 Summerdale Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19111

Timothy Glynn, Principal Phone: (215) 400-3180
Candice Lord, Assistant Principal Fax: (215) 400-3181

Website: moore.philasd.org

Friday, September 2, 2022 Half Day
Start: 9:00 am
Dismissal: 12:30 pm

Monday, September 5, 2022 School Closed: Labor Day

Tuesday, September 6, 2022
Wednesday, September 7, 2022
Thursday, September 8, 2022
Friday, September 9, 2022

Back to a full day schedule!
Start: 9:00 am
Dismissal: 3:30 pm

We look forward to meeting you all on August 29!


